© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2036_T262_AXIAL • 1/26/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Taped	and	reeled	per	EIA	Specification	RS–296
•	 Marking	per	MIL–STD–1285
•	 Qualified	to	MIL–PRF–39003	(CSR21
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2036_T262_AXIAL • 1/26/2017 22
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Hermetically Sealed
T262 Series Axial MIL–PRF–39003 (CSR21 Style)
Ordering Information
T 262 C 106 K 050 C S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code	(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated	Voltage
(VDC) Failure	Rate Termination
Finish Specification
T =
Tantalum
Hermetically
Sealed Axial
Capacitor
C
D
First	two	digits
represent
significant
figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number
of zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
035 = 35
050 = 50
Graded:
B	=	0.1%/k	hours
C	=	0.01%/k	hours
D	=	0.001%/k	hours
Exponential:
M	=	1%/k	hours
P	=	0.1%/k	hours
R	=	0.01%/k	hours
S	=	0.001%/k	hours
S =
Standard
All capacitors are sleeved
unless	specified.
0100	=	Without	sleeve
7200	=	Tape	&	Reel
7293 & 7443 = Ammo
4251	=	10	cycles,	−55	&
85°C  after Weibull
4252	=	10	cycles,	−55	&
85°C before Weibull
Ordering Information – T262 (CSR21 Style)
MIL product
M39003 /09 3074 B
Capacitor Class Slash Dash	Number Surge Option
Military
Specification
Number
Specification
Sheet	Number
Failure	Rate
Level
B = C-4251
C = C-4252
Orders should be entered by the military specification number, including the dash number and surge option letter (B or C).
Performance Characteristics

(1.0)
P
(0.1)
R
(0.01)
S
(0.001)
G
(1)
B
(0.1)
C
(0.01)
D
(0.001) Part Number
6 150.0 C 4.5 10 0.065 3.3 0001 0101 0201 0301 5001 2001 3001 4001 T262C157J006(1)S
6 150.0 C 4.5 10 0.065 3.3 0002 0102 0202 0302 5002 2002 3002 4002 T262C157K006(1)S
6 150.0 C 4.5 10 0.065 3.3 0003 0103 0203 0303 5003 2003 3003 4003 T262C157M006(1)S
6 180.0 C 5.5 10 0.060 3.4 0004 0104 0204 0304 5004 2004 3004 4004 T262C187J006(1)S
6 180.0 C 5.5 10 0.060 3.4 0005 0105 0205 0305 5005 2005 3005 4005 T262C187K006(1)S
6 270.0 D 6.5 10 0.050 4.1 0006 0106 0206 0306 5006 2006 3006 4006 T262D277J006(1)S
6 270.0 D 6.5 10 0.050 4.1 0007 0107 0207 0307 5007 2007 3007 4007 T262D277K006(1)S
6 330.0 D 7.5 12 0.045 4.3 0008 0108 0208 0308 5008 2008 3008 4008 T262D337J006(1)S
6 330.0 D 7.5 12 0.045 4.3 0009 0109 0209 0309 5009 2009 3009 4009 T262D337K006(1)S
6 330.0 D 7.5 12 0.045 4.3 0010 0110 0210 0310 5010 2010 3010 4010 T262D337M006(1)S
10 82.0 C 4.0 8 0.085 2.9 0011 0111 0211 0311 5011 2011 3011 4011 T262C826J010(1)S
10 82.0 C 4.0 8 0.085 2.9 0012 0112 0212 0312 5012 2012 3012 4012 T262C826K010(1)S
10 100.0 C 5.0 8 0.075 3.0 0013 0113 0213 0313 5013 2013 3013 4013 T262C107J010(1)S
10 100.0 C 5.0 8 0.075 3.0 0014 0114 0214 0314 5014 2014 3014 4014 T262C107K010(1)S
10 100.0 C 5.0 8 0.075 3.0 0015 0115 0215 0315 5015 2015 3015 4015 T262C107M010(1)S
10 120.0 C 6.0 8 0.070 3.2 0016 0116 0216 0316 5016 2016 3016 4016 T262C127J010(1)S
10 120.0 C 6.0 8 0.070 3.2 0017 0117 0217 0317 5017 2017 3017 4017 T262C127K010(1)S
10 180.0 D 9.0 8 0.060 3.7 0018 0118 0218 0318 5018 2018 3018 4018 T262D187J010(1)S
10 180.0 D 9.0 8 0.060 3.7 0019 0119 0219 0319 5019 2019 3019 4019 T262D187K010(1)S
10 220.0 D 10.0 10 0.055 3.9 0020 0120 0220 0320 5020 2020 3020 4020 T262D227J010(1)S
10 220.0 D 10.0 10 0.055 3.9 0021 0121 0221 0321 5021 2021 3021 4021 T262D227K010(1)S
10 220.0 D 10.0 10 0.055 3.9 0022 0122 0222 0322 5022 2022 3022 4022 T262D227M010(1)S
15 56.0 C 4.0 6 0.100 2.6 0023 0123 0223 0323 5023 2023 3023 4023 T262C566J015(1)S
15 56.0 C 4.0 6 0.100 2.6 0024 0124 0224 0324 5024 2024 3024 4024 T262C566K015(1)S
15 68.0 C 5.0 6 0.095 2.7 0025 0125 0225 0325 5025 2025 3025 4025 T262C686J015(1)S
15 68.0 C 5.0 6 0.095 2.7 0026 0126 0226 0326 5026 2026 3026 4026 T262C686K015(1)S
15 68.0 C 5.0 6 0.095 2.7 0027 0127 0227 0327 5027 2027 3027 4027 T262C686M015(1)S
15 120.0 D 9.0 8 0.070 3.5 0028 0128 0228 0328 5028 2028 3028 4028 T262D127J015(1)S
15 120.0 D 9.0 8 0.070 3.5 0029 0129 0229 0329 5029 2029 3029 4029 T262D127K015(1)S
15 150.0 D 10.0 8 0.065 3.6 0030 0130 0230 0330 5030 2030 3030 4030 T262D157J015(1)S
15 150.0 D 10.0 8 0.065 3.6 0031 0131 0231 0331 5031 2031 3031 4031 T262D157K015(1)S
15 150.0 D 10.0 8 0.065 3.6 0032 0132 0232 0332 5032 2032 3032 4032 T262D157M015(1)S
20 27.0 C 2.5 5 0.145 2.2 0033 0133 0233 0333 5033 2033 3033 4033 T262C276J020(1)S
20 27.0 C 2.5 5 0.145 2.2 0034 0134 0234 0334 5034 2034 3034 4034 T262C276K020(1)S
20 33.0 C 3.5 5 0.130 2.3 0035 0135 0235 0335 5035 2035 3035 4035 T262C336J020(1)S
20 33.0 C 3.5 5 0.130 2.3 0036 0136 0236 0336 5036 2036 3036 4036 T262C336K020(1)S
20 33.0 C 3.5 5 0.130 2.3 0037 0137 0237 0337 5037 2037 3037 4037 T262C336M020(1)S
20 39.0 C 4.0 5 0.120 2.4 0038 0138 0238 0338 5038 2038 3038 4038 T262C396J020(1)S
20 39.0 C 4.0 5 0.120 2.4 0039 0139 0239 0339 5039 2039 3039 4039 T262C396K020(1)S
20 47.0 C 4.5 6 0.110 2.5 0040 0140 0240 0340 5040 2040 3040 4040 T262C476J020(1)S
20 47.0 C 4.5 6 0.110 2.5 0041 0141 0241 0341 5041 2041 3041 4041 T262C476K020(1)S
20 47.0 C 4.5 6 0.110 2.5 0042 0142 0242 0342 5042 2042 3042 4042 T262C476M020(1)S
20 56.0 D 5.5 6 0.100 2.9 0043 0143 0243 0343 5043 2043 3043 4043 T262D566J020(1)S
20 56.0 D 5.5 6 0.100 2.9 0044 0144 0244 0344 5044 2044 3044 4044 T262D566K020(1)S
20 68.0 D 7.0 6 0.095 3.0 0045 0145 0245 0345 5045 2045 3045 4045 T262D686J020(1)S
VDC µF
Case Size
Code
µA at 25°C